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 Doug Wilson
 John Cuneo

 

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 8,485,330  95,352,447  103,601,715

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 6,194,554
 2,290,776

 4.3
 6.1

 66,909,511
 28,442,936

 4.1
 4.1

 72,854,394
 30,747,321

 4.2
 3.8

 4.8  4.1  4.1

 102,817  1,115,877  1,215,148

FLIGHTS

Domestic
International
General Aviation

 5.4  2.2  2.1

Note:freighter flights included in above  4,246  2.4  43,923 -1.3  48,726 -1.8

 234,064  2,461,372  2,696,503

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 0.1 -0.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers
Other Ground Transportation Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 39,517
 5,075

 2,210,614

 1.5
 7.3
 3.9

 444,117
 61,412

 23,139,971

 0.0
 7.4
 5.3

 483,095
 66,732

 25,300,824

-0.2
 7.4
 5.1

Regional Airports: Other
Teterboro: Flight Movements
Macarthur,Islip: Total Passengers
Stewart,Newburg: Total Passengers
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers

 17,122
 192,455
 22,869
 99,984
 3,938

 12,824

-3.3
 6.8
-7.0

 35.8
 11.1
 15.7

 172,256
 2,136,694

 277,654
 905,494
 35,372

 106,493

-4.7
 9.1

-26.5
 7.4

 10.0
 5.6

 187,594
 2,306,451

 301,247
 969,198
 39,160

 119,444

-5.0
 8.8

-27.1
 4.4
 8.5
 3.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

Region Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending

Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

NOVEMBER 2006 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo 

Regional passenger traffic grew 4.8% on a
3.1% rise in seat capacity. International
growth led domestic by 6.1% to 4.3%.
Regional growth was favorable measured
against an American Transport Association
(ATA) member airline growth average of
2.1%, split between a (1.6%) domestic drop
and 7.3% international growth. Regional
freight traffic increased 3.67%.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 315,308  3,576,896 4.2  3.2Total suburban airports passengers

 3.6

 11.7  3,319,842

 81,461
 18,182
 3,174

 868,769
 211,752
 35,356

 947,412
 229,364
 38,372

 4.9
 8.8
-0.9

 1.8
 5.3
-5.3

 15,126  169,863  193,721 8.1  8.6  8.1

 97,168
 136,896

 0.4
 6.1

 1,012,089
 1,449,283

-4.8
 3.8

 1,112,645
 1,583,858

-5.1
 3.3

 835,416
 638,739
 501,321
 157,984

-1.7
 5.5

 16.0
-2.8

 9,944,557
 6,770,315
 4,996,742
 1,806,863

-4.8
 0.3

 12.9
-4.4

 10,823,109
 7,368,294
 5,427,677
 1,986,576

-5.2
 0.3

 12.3
-5.3

 1.8
 4.7
-5.5

Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/aviation/traffic/coverfram.HTM 19-JAN-07 03:05 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  224,954 -2.8  2,713,796  7.1  2,941,516  6.6
 1,126,735  16.2  11,546,665  7.4  12,510,677  7.3Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above  35,970  11.7  368,410  1.0  400,290  1.0



CONTINENTAL
AMERICAN
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/E
UNITED
US AIRWAYS
NORTHWEST
COMAIR, INC.
AMERICAN EAGLE
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA SHUTTLE
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA
AIR CANADA
AMERICA WEST
SPIRIT AIRLINES
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC

Airline Name

 14,343,545
 10,829,982
 13,062,759
 5,974,710
 4,210,477
 3,764,768
 2,670,283
 2,524,253
 1,953,968
 1,564,995
 1,732,920

 0
 1,403,743
 1,186,064
 1,174,951

 0
 992,043
 986,941

 0
 0

Domestic

 6,255,782
 4,010,337

 331,697
 2,180,642

 471,053
 264,074

 64,459
 18,461
 52,529

 288,968
 0

 1,591,736
 0
 0
 0

 1,056,873
 0
 0

 961,913
 931,942

Intl

 20,599,327
 14,840,319
 13,394,456
 8,155,352
 4,681,530
 4,028,842
 2,734,742
 2,542,714
 2,006,497
 1,853,963
 1,732,920
 1,591,736
 1,403,743
 1,186,064
 1,174,951
 1,056,873

 992,043
 986,941
 961,913
 931,942

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 19.9
 34.2
 47.1
 55.0
 59.5
 63.4
 66.1
 68.5
 70.4
 72.2
 73.9
 75.4
 76.8
 77.9
 79.1
 80.1
 81.1
 82.0
 82.9
 83.8

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
AMERICAN
CONTINENTAL
KOREAN
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ASIANA
DELTA
AIR FRANCE
LUFTHANSA CARGO
JAPAN AIRLINES
EVA
ASTAR AIR/DHL.
KALITTA AIR LLC
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
EL AL
LUFTHANSA

Airline Name

 686,664
 180,701
 179,129
 134,003
 90,023
 72,304
 69,817
 66,933
 61,173
 55,423
 54,728
 51,563
 50,389
 48,496
 45,513
 43,748
 41,826
 38,771
 37,322
 37,031

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2006Region

Flights (daily) Cities

1321.8 97

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 1321.8  26

International Passenger Service

 281.5  71

Freighter Service

 14.5  24

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 1488.4

 159.6

 22

 68

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsRegion

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

294.1 113@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

1615.9 210

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 72,854,394

 2,409,364

 4,346,524

 2,134,203

 983,465

 18,241,884

 2,631,881

Passengers

 1,112,644

 1,514

 36,906

 54,618

 8,332

 898,062

 584,427

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  2004 Jun  2004 
 34%Business
 66%Personal

 84%Local Origin & Destination

 16%Connecting
 52%Male
 48%Female

39Average Age
 $97,400Average Household Income

 17%

 11%

 33%
 14%
 10%

 3%
 3%
 5%

 24%

Passenger Demographic data:

 22%
 26%

 7%
 8%

 28%

Access: residents (adds > 100%) Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services

Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF19-JAN-07 03:05 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 25.5
 32.2
 38.8
 43.8
 47.1
 49.8
 52.4
 54.9
 57.1
 59.2
 61.2
 63.1
 65.0
 66.8
 68.5
 70.1
 71.7
 73.1
 74.5
 75.9

Scheduled
Commuter

 770.1
 551.7

 20
 6

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 111.8
 128.1

 41.6

 8
 60

 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 3.1
 0.9
 1.9
 8.6

 3
 1
 6

 14

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 1171.2
 150.6

 66
 31

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 9
 6
 5

 20
 9

 53
 9
 2

 78.4
 7.0

 11.6
 36.9
 12.9

 128.7
 17.4

 1.2

Private car:parking
Private car:drop off
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan
Other NY City
Long Island
Westchester
Other NY State
Connecticut
New Jersey

Transit

 8%AirTrain


