The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

November 2006

Monthly Traffic Report

Newark Liberty International John F.Kennedy International LaGuardia

Teterboro & regional satellite airport summaries

Aviation Department - Customer, Cargo, Concessions & Airport Services

Doug Wilson John Cuneo

Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.

Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other" category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for the week in the middle of the month being summarized. "Flights (daily) refers to the daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional departing or arriving flights.

Regional passenger traffic grew 4.8% on a 3.1% rise in seat capacity. International growth led domestic by 6.1% to 4.3%. Regional growth was favorable measured against an American Transport Association (ATA) member airline growth average of 2.1%, split between a (1.6%) domestic drop and 7.3% international growth. Regional freight traffic increased 3.67%.

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ NOVEMBER 2006 TRAFFIC REPORT

Voor to data 12 Months Ending

Danian	Month		Year-to-date	е	12 Months Ending		
Region	Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	
PASSENGERS							
Domestic	6,194,554	4.3	66,909,511	4.1	72,854,394	4.2	
International	2,290,776	6.1	28,442,936	4.1	30,747,321	3.8	
Total Revenue Passengers	8,485,330 4.8		95,352,447	4.1	103,601,715	4.1	
Non Revenue Passengers	224,954	-2.8	2,713,796	7.1	2,941,516	6.6	
Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above	1,126,735	16.2	11,546,665	7.4	12,510,677	7.3	
FLIGHTS							
Domestic	81,461	4.9	868,769	1.8	947,412	1.8	
International	18,182	8.8	211,752	5.3	229,364	4.7	
General Aviation	3,174	-0.9	35,356	-5.3	38,372	-5.5	
Total	102,817	102,817 5.4		2.2	1,215,148 2		
Note:freighter flights included in above	4,246	2.4	43,923	-1.3	48,726	-1.8	
Note: Commuter - Reginoal Flights incl. in above	35,970	11.7	368,410	1.0	400,290	1.0	
FREIGHT (in short tons)							
Domestic	97,168	0.4	1,012,089	-4.8	1,112,645	-5.1	
International	136,896	6.1	1,449,283	3.8	1,583,858	3.3	
Total	234,064	3.6	2,461,372	0.1	2,696,503	-0.3	
MAIL (in short tons)							
Total	15,126	8.1	169,863	8.6	193,721	8.1	
Ground Transportation							
Paid Parked Cars	835,416	-1.7	9,944,557	-4.8	10,823,109	-5.2	
Taxis Dispatched	638,739	5.5	6,770,315	0.3	7,368,294	0.3	
Air Train: JFK & EWR Passengers	501,321	16.0	4,996,742	12.9	5,427,677	12.3	
Other Ground Transportation Passengers	157,984	-2.8	1,806,863	-4.4	1,986,576	-5.3	
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)							
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	39,517	1.5	444,117	0.0	483,095	-0.2	
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	5,075	7.3	61,412	7.4	66,732	7.4	
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,210,614	3.9	23,139,971	5.3	25,300,824	5.1	
Regional Airports: Other							
Teterboro: Flight Movements	17,122	-3.3	172,256	-4.7	187,594	-5.0	
Macarthur, Islip: Total Passengers	192,455	6.8	2,136,694	9.1	2,306,451	8.8	
Stewart,Newburg: Total Passengers	22,869	-7.0	277,654	-26.5	301,247		
White Plains, NY: Total Passengers	99,984	35.8	905,494	7.4	969,198	4.4	
Downtown Heliport: Flight Movements	3,938	11.1	35,372	10.0	39,160	8.5	
Downtown Heliport: Total Passengers	12,824	15.7	106,493	5.6	119,444	3.0	
Total suburban airports passengers	315,308	11.7	3,319,842	4.2	3,576,896	3.2	
. Can casarsan an porto paccongers	313,300		5,513,042	7.2	0,010,030	J.Z	

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending November 2006

	Airline	Ranking by Pa	ssengers				Ranking by Freight Volume				
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline N			Cum%	
1	CONTINENTAL	14,343,545	6,255,782	20,599,327	19.9	1	FEDERA	AL EXPRESS	686,664	25.5	
2	AMERICAN	10,829,982		14,840,319	34.2	2			180,701	32.2	
3	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	13,062,759	331,697	13,394,456	47.1	3	AMERIC	AN	179,129	38.8	
4	DELTA	5,974,710	2,180,642	8,155,352	55.0	4	CONTIN	ENTAL	134,003	43.8	
5	CONTINENTAL EXPRESS/	4,210,477	471,053	4,681,530	59.5	5	KOREA	N	90,023	47.1	
6	UNITED	3,764,768	264,074	4,028,842	63.4	6	CHINA A	AIRLINES (CAI	72,304	49.8	
7	US AIRWAYS	2,670,283	64,459	2,734,742	66.1	7	BRITISH	I AIRWAYS	69,817	52.4	
8	NORTHWEST	2,524,253	18,461	2,542,714	68.5	8	ASIANA		66,933	54.9	
9	COMAIR, INC.	1,953,968	52,529	2,006,497	70.4	9	DELTA		61,173	57.1	
10	AMERICAN EAGLE	1,564,995	288,968	1,853,963	72.2	10	AIR FRA	NCE	55,423	59.2	
11	DELTA SONG AIRLINES	1,732,920	0	1,732,920	73.9	11	LUFTHA	NSA CARGO	54,728	61.2	
12	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	1,591,736	1,591,736	75.4	12	JAPAN .	AIRLINES	51,563	63.1	
13	AIRTRAN AIRWAYS	1,403,743	0	1,403,743	76.8	13	EVA		50,389	65.0	
14	DELTA SHUTTLE	1,186,064	0	1,186,064	77.9	14	ASTAR	AIR/DHL.	48,496	66.8	
15	USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQU/	1,174,951	0	1,174,951	79.1	15	KALITT	A AIR LLC	45,513	68.5	
16	AIR CANADA	0	1,056,873	1,056,873	80.1	16	_	ATLANTIC	43,748	70.1	
17	AMERICA WEST	992,043	0	992,043	81.1	17	CATHA	PACIFIC	41,826	71.7	
18	SPIRIT AIRLINES	986,941	0	986,941	82.0	18		NA INTERNAT	38,771	73.1	
19	AIR FRANCE	0	961,913	961,913	82.9	19	EL AL		37,322	74.5	
20	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	0	931,942	931,942	83.8	20	LUFTHA	INSA	37,031	75.9	
Passengers & Freight by Market Group				Passer	nger De	mog	raphic o	lata:	Survey from May 2004 - Jun		
	onth Ending Data	Passengers		- Busine	ss		34%	Local Origin & I	•	84%	
	ESTIC	72,854,394	1,112,644	Person	al		66%	Connecting		16%	
CAN	ADA	2,409,364	1,514	Male			52%	Average Age		39	
CAR	IBBEAN + BERMUDA	4,346,524	36,906	Female	•		48%	Average House	hold Income	\$97,400	
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	2,134,203	54,618			(adds			enger Residence		
MEX	ICO	983,465	8,332	Private car:parking		•	17%	Manhattan	go:oo.uooo	33%	
	NSATLANTIC	18,241,884	898,062	Private	car:drop c	off	28%	Other NY City		14%	
	NSPACIFIC	2,631,881		Limo car service			22%	Long Island		10%	
IKA	NSPACIFIC	2,031,00	304,427	Taxi service			26%	Westchester		3%	
				Rental (Car servic	e	7%	Other NY State	;	3%	
				Airport E		8%	Connecticut		5%		
				AirTrair	1		8%	New Jersey		24%	
				Transit			11%				
OAG schedules: airlines serving Region					OA	G sch	edules:	Nonstop Dest	inations		
	estic Passenger Service	Flights (daily		Domestic nonstop				F	lights (daily)	Cities	
_	cheduled commuter	770.1 551.7	-	1			Regional A	irlinos	1171.2 150.6	66 31	
			_		LACIUSIV	Ciy Dy i	rtegioriai <i>r</i>	@Sub-Total	1321.8	97	
Intor		ub-Total 1321.8	20			-t-n -:	itioo oomu		1321.0	31	
	national Passenger Service				International nonstop cities served Jet service provided						
1	cheduled: USA Flag cheduled: Foreign Flag	111.8 128. ²			nada nada	iu c u			78.4	9	
	Commuter: USA Flag	120. 41.6				ica I e	ss Mexico		7.0	6	
	· ·	u b-Total 281.5				.04 200			11.6	5	
Fee!			, , , , , ,		ribean an	d Berm	nuda		36.9	20	
-	hter Service	-		Sou	ıth Americ		**		12.9	9	
1	II Cargo: USA Flag	3.		Trai	nsatlantic				128.7	53	
1	cheduled Passenger: USA Flag			Trai	nspacific				17.4	9	
1	.ll Cargo: Foreign Flag cheduled Passenger: Foreign F	1.9 Slag 8.6) Ser		sively	by regiona	l airlines: Canada	a 1.2	2	
5	• •	ıag 8.6 ıb-Total 14.5				•	=	@Sub-Total	294.1	113	
				Total nur	nhar of o	ition L	avina na:		1615.9	210	
	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	1488.4		-	IIDEL OI C	illes N	aviiiy ii0i	nstop services	1010.8	210	
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplicated)	159.0	68	3							